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that said bonds sball nut be sold or otherwise disposed of by
said Board, at less than par.

SBC. 3. This Act shall take effect immediately.
GEORGE BRADLEY,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,

President of the Senate.
APPROVED—August eleventh, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight.
HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SEORITARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,)
August 11, 1858. j

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.

FRANCIS BAABKN, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XOVH.

An Act to extend the time for the Collection of Taxes in
Dakota County.

&XOTION 1. Time for Collection of tax for 1657 extended to flrrt Monday In
October, 1658.

2. Return to be made on flnt Monday of Noyember, 1658.
8. Sale of landi for unpaid taxes to be made on flnt Honda; of

December. 1856.
4. Aet taken eflect on passage.

Bt it enacted by the Legislature of tht State of Minnesota :

SECTIOK 1. That the time for the collection of taxes in
Dakota county for the year 1851, be and the same is hereby
extended to the first Monday in October, 1858; Provided, Th^
if any person, against whom any tax remains unpaid, shall extended
be about to change his residence from said county, then the
Collector of taxes for said county shall proceed to collect the
taxes standing against such person according to the laws in
force previous to the passage of this Act.

Sac. 2. The Collector of taxes for the said county of Da-
kota, shall make bis returns to the proper authorities on the Hetnm—irti»
first Monday in November, 1858, and the said Collector shall10

immediately pay over to the proper authority, all the taxes
collected by him previous to the passage of this Act

SBO. 8. No land or other property in Dakota county shall
.be sold for the taxes of 1857 prior to the first Mondoy of De-
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Axulnwbmcemberl 1858, at which time the sale of lands for unpaid
to be held taxes for 1857, shall be made according to the provisions of

existing1 laws for the sale of lands for unpaid taxes, and the
conveyance and redemption thereof.

SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

GEOIIGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.

APPROVED—August eleventh, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-eight

HENRY H. SIBLEY.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,}

August 11, 1858. J
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
FRANCIS BAASEN, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XCVm.

An Act to amend an Act entitled an Act to Incorporate
the Minnesota Central University, passed and approved
March fourth, one thousand eight hundred ana, fifty-
four.

BEOTXOW 1. Amendment to Section 12, Chapter 36* of Lawi of 1854—Meet-
ings of Trustee*.

2. Act takes efifect on passage.

B» it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That Section twelve of Chapter thirty-six of
the laws of 1854, be amended so as to read as follows:

Sxc. 12. The Board of Trustees may meet on their own
Veetfne of v •djourr ment, any five of whom shall constitute a quorum for
tractee* " the transaction of business, and the President, with the con-

currence of two Truitees, or any four Trustees, may call
special meetings of the Board by giving notice to the mem-
bers thereof, in writing, or otherwise, at least ten days be-
fore the. time of such meeting. And any Trustee may be re-
moved for neglect of duty for more than one year.


